

AUTHORIZATION FOR LEGAL PARCEL DETERMINATION

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVICES

707 Nevada Street, Suite 5 · Susanville, CA 96130-3912 (530) 251-8269 · (530) 251-8373 (fax) www.co.lassen.ca.us

Execution of this form is required prior to a legal parcel determination being made by the Lassen County Surveyor in accordance with Section 12.24.025 of the Lassen County Code. Please see the associated form titled "*Policy for Legal Parcel Determinations Required in Advance of Permit Issuance*" for further information.

This consent authorizes research to be completed by the Lassen County Surveyor regarding the parcel history of the subject property listed below. This is intended to be consistent with Sections 66499.34 and 66499.35 of the Subdivision Map Act and is meant to provide disclosure to the property owner(s) who could potentially receive a Notice of Violation if a violation of the Subdivision Map Act is discovered. Section 66499.36 of the Subdivision Map Act mandates that the Notice of Violation process be initiated if a local agency has knowledge of a violation of its provisions. This would result in a Notice of Violation document being recorded in the Official Records if the parcel were found to be in violation of the Subdivision Map Act.

By completing the form below, the owner(s) of the property shown hereon hereby authorize research regarding the parcel history of the subject property. Notice has been provided to the property owner(s) that a violation of the Subdivision Map Act could potentially be discovered which would result in a Notice of Violation being recorded in the Official Records of Lassen County, California.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s):	
Address of Property:	
Property owner's signature and date	Property owner's signature and date
Property owner's printed name	Property owner's printed name